Carthage (10-3,2-2 CCIW) -vs- Carroll (WI) (9-5,2-3 CCIW)

01/08/20 at Van Male Fieldhouse, Waukesha, WI

Date: 01/08/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;hcég LU carthage 32 41 73
Site: Van Male Fieldhouse, Waukesha, WI Carroll (W1) 29 36 65
Referees: Drew Larson, Thaddeaus Hillard, Joe Theisen
Carthage 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kedrowski,Jordon * 37 6-11 4-7 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 1 18
54  Perry,Brad * 28 8-11 0-0 2-2 2-10 12 4 2 1 3 0 18
03 Cook,Crishawn * 38 5-9 0-2 5-5 0-1 1 4 5 4 0 4 15
34 Johnson,Sean * 31 4-5 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 2 1 1 3 1 9
11 Bulatovic,Fillip * 20 0-4 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2
22 Laketa,Preston 22 1-8 1-4 3-4 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 6
14 Polglase,Jacob 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
10 Best,TJ 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-52 6-16 17-20 4-24 28 15 12 10 8 10 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28 50.00 % 3-8 37.50% 1-3 33.33%
Second Half 11-24 45.83 % 3-8 37.50% 16-17 94.12 %
Total 25-52 48.1 % 6-16 37.5% 17-20 85.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 O
Carroll (WI) 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Maupin,Kale * 38 7-12 1-1 4-4 6-5 11 4 1 3 0 1 19
04  Penny,Nick * 38 5-12 4-10 2-3 1-1 2 4 4 0 0 1 16
11 Clarey,Ryan * 35 4-12 3-7 1-2 3-2 5 1 5 4 0 3 12
23  Williams,Blake * 23 1-9 0-4 2-2 3-2 5 3 2 2 1 0 4
33 Soule,Charlie * 18 1-4 0-2 2-3 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 0 4
22 Hall, Tarren 30 2-9 2-8 4-4 2-5 7 3 1 0 0 0 10
20  Anilus,David 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 0
03  Gruber,Justin 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Ingebrigtsen,Dylan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 [¢] 0 0
35 Lees,Seb 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-60 10-34 15-18 17-20 37 17 17 13 1 6 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-29 37.93 % 6-16 37.50 % 1-1 100.00 %
Second Half 9-31 29.03 % 4-18 22.22 % 14-17 82.35 %
Total 20-60 33.3 % 10-34 29.4% 15-18 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)

Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 14
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 2



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Carthage Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (WD)
MISS JUMPER by BULATOVIC,FILLIP(in the paint) 19:32

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -

MISS 3PTR by KEDROWSKI,JORDON 19:10

== REBOUND DEF by SOULE,CHARLIE
19:00 O0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by CLAREY,RYAN
== ASSIST by SOULE,CHARLIE

MISS JUMPER by KEDROWSKI,JORDON 18:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
TURNOVER by TEAM 18:22

18:11 MISS LAYUP by SOULE,CHARLIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by PERRY,BRAD 18:11

= REBOUND OFF by MAUPIN,KALE

17:57 MISS JUMPER by CLAREY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by KEDROWSKI,JORDON =
TURNOVER by BULATOVIC,FILLIP 17:41

17:41 STEAL by CLAREY,RYAN

17:22 0-6 H6 GOOD 3PTR by CLAREY,RYAN
== ASSIST by PENNY,NICK

17:10 FOUL by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,BRAD(in the paint) 16:59 2-6 H 4
ASSIST by JOHNSON,SEAN --
16:33 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
16:33 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
16:33 SUB IN by HALL,TARREN
TURNOVER by KEDROWSKI,JORDON 16:04
16:04 STEAL by MAUPIN,KALE
15:59 TURNOVER by MAUPIN,KALE
STEAL by JOHNSON,SEAN 15:59
15:53 FOUL by HALL,TARREN
MISS FT by JOHNSON,SEAN((fastbreak) 15:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHNSON,SEAN((fastbreak) 15:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,TARREN
15:39 2-8 H6 GOOD JUMPER by MAUPIN,KALE
-- ASSIST by PENNY,NICK
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,BRAD(in the paint) 15:14
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,BRAD --
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,BRAD(in the paint) 15:10 4-8 H 4
14:55 MISS 3PTR by CLAREY,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,TARREN
14:36 MISS JUMPER by MAUPIN,KALE
BLOCK by JOHNSON,SEAN 14:36
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:34 SUB OUT by SOULE,CHARLIE
14:34 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
14:31 MISS 3PTR by PENNY,NICK
BLOCK by JOHNSON,SEAN 14:31
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,BRAD --
GOOD JUMPER by KEDROWSKI,JORDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:23 6-8 H2
14:04 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TARREN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
13:59 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
STEAL by BULATOVIC,FILLIP 13:59
MISS LAYUP by COOK,CRISHAWN(in the paint) 13:53
REBOUND OFF by BULATOVIC,FILLIP --
13:52 FOUL by MAUPIN,KALE
13:52 SUB OUT by MAUPIN,KALE

13:52 SUB IN by INGEBRIGTSEN,DYLAN



GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,BRAD
ASSIST by COOK,CRISHAWN

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,BRAD
GOOD 3PTR by KEDROWSKI,JORDON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SEAN

SUB IN by POLGLASE,JACOB

SUB IN by LAKETA,PRESTON

GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,BRAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOK,CRISHAWN

MISS JUMPER by LAKETA,PRESTON
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,BRAD
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,BRAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,BRAD
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,CRISHAWN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COOK,CRISHAWN

STEAL by COOK,CRISHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,CRISHAWN (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by KEDROWSKI,JORDON

BLOCK by PERRY,BRAD
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,BRAD

SUB OUT by COOK,CRISHAWN
SUB OUT by PERRY,BRAD

SUB IN by BEST,TJ

SUB IN by JOHNSON,SEAN
FOUL by JOHNSON,SEAN
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,SEAN

FOUL by LAKETA,PRESTON

MISS 3PTR by LAKETA,PRESTON

09:07
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08:40
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08:26

08:04
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13-11
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V 4
Vi

V3
Vi
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MISS 3PTR by CLAREY,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by HALL,TARREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLAREY,RYAN

SUB OUT by INGEBRIGTSEN,DYLAN
SUB IN by GRUBER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by MAUPIN,KALE

GOOD 3PTR by PENNY,NICK

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BLAKE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PENNY,NICK
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by MAUPIN,KALE
TURNOVER by GRUBER,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by MAUPIN,KALE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by HALL,TARREN

MISS 3PTR by GRUBER,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BLAKE(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
SUB OUT by GRUBER,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by HALL,TARREN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
SUB IN by CLAREY,RYAN

SUB IN by ANILUS,DAVID
SUB IN by SOULE,CHARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by SOULE,CHARLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLAREY,RYAN

GOOD FT by SOULE,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by SOULE,CHARLIE
MISS 3PTR by PENNY,NICK



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BEST,TJ
SUB IN by COOK,CRISHAWN

MISS JUMPER by COOK,CRISHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOK,CRISHAWN
TURNOVER by COOK,CRISHAWN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SEAN
BLOCK by JOHNSON,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by LAKETA,PRESTON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KEDROWSKI,JORDON
ASSIST by LAKETA,PRESTON

STEAL by POLGLASE,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SEAN(in the paint)

STEAL by COOK,CRISHAWN

SUB OUT by KEDROWSKI,JORDON

SUB OUT by LAKETA,PRESTON

SUB IN by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

SUB IN by PERRY,BRAD

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SEAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERRY,BRAD

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by POLGLASE,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by POLGLASE,JACOB
ASSIST by COOK,CRISHAWN

SUB OUT by POLGLASE,JACOB
SUB IN by KEDROWSKI,JORDON
FOUL by PERRY,BRAD

BLOCK by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,BRAD
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,BRAD(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,BRAD

GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,BRAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOK,CRISHAWN
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REBOUND OFF by CLAREY,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by MAUPIN,KALE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANILUS,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MAUPIN,KALE
MISS 3PTR by CLAREY,RYAN

STEAL by CLAREY,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by MAUPIN,KALE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAUPIN,KALE
GOOD LAYUP by MAUPIN,KALE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOULE,CHARLIE

TURNOVER by SOULE,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by SOULE,CHARLIE
TURNOVER by ANILUS,DAVID
SUB OUT by PENNY,NICK

SUB OUT by ANILUS,DAVID

SUB IN by GRUBER,JUSTIN
SUB IN by HALL,TARREN

FOUL by CLAREY,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by MAUPIN,KALE

SUB OUT by GRUBER,JUSTIN
SUB IN by PENNY,NICK

MISS 3PTR by SOULE,CHARLIE

GOOD 3PTR by MAUPIN,KALE
ASSIST by PENNY,NICK

REBOUND DEF by MAUPIN,KALE

SUB OUT by SOULE,CHARLIE

SUB IN by INGEBRIGTSEN,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by CLAREY,RYAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SEAN
FOUL by COOK,CRISHAWN
TURNOVER by COOK,CRISHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,CRISHAWN(in the paint)

01:11
00:45
00:45
00:21

00:02

30-29

32-29

Vi

V3

MISS 3PTR by PENNY,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,TARREN
ASSIST by CLAREY,RYAN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Carthage Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (WI)
19:39 SUB OUT by HALL,TARREN
19:39 SUB OUT by INGEBRIGTSEN,DYLAN
19:39 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
19:39 SUB IN by SOULE,CHARLIE
19:38 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SEAN -
TURNOVER by PERRY,BRAD 19:32
19:32 STEAL by CLAREY,RYAN
19:25 TURNOVER by MAUPIN,KALE
STEAL by KEDROWSKI,JORDON 19:25
GOOD 3PTR by KEDROWSKI,JORDON 19:03 35-29 V6
18:49 TURNOVER by CLAREY,RYAN
STEAL by COOK,CRISHAWN 18:49
18:49 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
18:49 SUB IN by HALL,TARREN
18:49 SUB OUT by SOULE,CHARLIE
18:49 SUB IN by LEES,SEB
MISS JUMPER by KEDROWSKI,JORDON 18:33
- REBOUND DEF by LEES,SEB
18:08 35-32 V3 GOOD 3PTR by CLAREY,RYAN
-- ASSIST by PENNY,NICK
17:50 FOUL by LEES,SEB
GOOD FT by BULATOVIC,FILLIP 17:50 36-32 V4
GOOD FT by BULATOVIC,FILLIP 17:50 37-32 V5
17:40 37-34 V3 GOOD JUMPER by PENNY,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,BRAD(in the paint) 17:11 39-34 V5
ASSIST by BULATOVIC,FILLIP -
FOUL by PERRY,BRAD 16:59
16:59 39-35 V4 GOOD FT by HALL,TARREN
16:59 39-36 V3 GOOD FT by HALL,TARREN
16:59 SUB OUT by CLAREY,RYAN
16:59 SUB OUT by LEES,SEB
16:59 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
16:59 SUB IN by SOULE,CHARLIE
16:51 FOUL by HALL,TARREN
MISS JUMPER by BULATOVIC,FILLIP(in the paint) 16:45
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by PERRY,BRAD 16:44
16:29 MISS 3PTR by PENNY,NICK
REBOUND DEF by KEDROWSKI,JORDON -
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,BRAD(in the paint) 16:11
16:11 BLOCK by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
- REBOUND DEF by HALL,TARREN
16:05 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BLAKE(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by MAUPIN,KALE
15:58 MISS 3PTR by SOULE,CHARLIE
- REBOUND OFF by MAUPIN,KALE
FOUL by COOK,CRISHAWN 15:55
15:55 39-37 V2 GOOD FT by MAUPIN,KALE
15:55 39-38 V1 GOOD FT by MAUPIN,KALE



GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SEAN(iIn the paint) 15:27 41-38 V3

15:11 MISS JUMPER by MAUPIN,KALE
REBOUND DEF by BULATOVIC,FILLIP --
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,CRISHAWN(in the paint) 14:55 43-38 V5
14:55 FOUL by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
14:55 SUB OUT by SOULE,CHARLIE
14:55 SUB IN by CLAREY,RYAN
GOOD FT by COOK,CRISHAWN 14:55 44-38 V6

14:33 44-40 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by CLAREY,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MAUPIN,KALE

MISS 3PTR by BULATOVIC,FILLIP 14:14
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAREY,RYAN
14:07 TURNOVER by CLAREY,RYAN
SUB OUT by PERRY,BRAD 14:07
SUB IN by LAKETA,PRESTON 14:07
GOOD JUMPER by KEDROWSKI,JORDON(in the paint) 13:49 46-40 V6
FOUL by LAKETA,PRESTON 13:35

13:32 46-43 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by PENNY,NICK
-- ASSIST by HALL,TARREN
FOUL by COOK,CRISHAWN 13:00
TURNOVER by COOK,CRISHAWN 13:00
12:34 46-45 V1 GOOD LAYUP by MAUPIN,KALE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CLAREY,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SEAN(in the paint) 12:13 48-45 V3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:12
SUB OUT by BULATOVIC,FILLIP 12:12
SUB IN by POLGLASE,JACOB 12:12
12:06 48-48 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,TARREN
-- ASSIST by CLAREY,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by LAKETA,PRESTON 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MAUPIN,KALE
11:14 48-50 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by LAKETA,PRESTON(in the paint) 10:45
- REBOUND DEF by HALL, TARREN
10:26 MISS LAYUP by MAUPIN,KALE(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by CLAREY,RYAN
10:18 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by LAKETA,PRESTON -
MISS 3PTR by LAKETA,PRESTON 09:57
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
09:55 SUB IN by ANILUS,DAVID
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SEAN 09:55
SUB IN by PERRY,BRAD 09:55
09:44 MISS 3PTR by PENNY,NICK
REBOUND DEF by POLGLASE,JACOB -
TURNOVER by COOK,CRISHAWN 09:31
09:31 STEAL by ANILUS,DAVID

09:27 48-52 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MAUPIN,KALE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ANILUS,DAVID

09:23 FOUL by ANILUS,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by LAKETA,PRESTON 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ANILUS,DAVID
08:46 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TARREN
REBOUND DEF by POLGLASE,JACOB --
MISS JUMPER by POLGLASE,JACOB 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAREY,RYAN
08:06 MISS 3PTR by CLAREY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,BRAD --
07:57 FOUL by PENNY,NICK
GOOD FT by COOK,CRISHAWN 07:57 49-52 H3

07:57 SUB OUT by HALL, TARREN



07:57 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BLAKE

SUB OUT by KEDROWSKI,JORDON 07:57
SUB IN by BEST,TJ 07:57
GOOD FT by COOK,CRISHAWN 07:57 50-52 H2
07:29 MISS 3PTR by PENNY,NICK
- REBOUND OFF by MAUPIN,KALE
07:22 TURNOVER by ANILUS,DAVID
STEAL by POLGLASE,JACOB 07:22
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,BRAD(in the paint) 07:09 52-52
ASSIST by BEST,TJ -
07:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:01 SUB OUT by ANILUS,DAVID
07:01 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
07:01 SUB IN by HALL, TARREN
07:01 SUB IN by SOULE,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by POLGLASE,JACOB 07:01
SUB IN by KEDROWSKI,JORDON 07:01
06:55 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TARREN
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,BRAD =
06:30 FOUL by PENNY,NICK
GOOD FT by PERRY,BRAD 06:30 53-52 V1
GOOD FT by PERRY,BRAD 06:30 54-52 V2
06:08 MISS LAYUP by CLAREY,RYAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by PERRY,BRAD 06:08
= REBOUND OFF by SOULE,CHARLIE
FOUL by KEDROWSKI,JORDON 06:07
06:07 54-53 V1 GOOD FT by SOULE,CHARLIE
06:07 MISS FT by SOULE,CHARLIE
= REBOUND OFF by MAUPIN,KALE
05:56 FOUL by MAUPIN,KALE
05:56 TURNOVER by MAUPIN,KALE
GOOD 3PTR by KEDROWSKI,JORDON 05:43 57-53 V4
ASSIST by PERRY,BRAD =
05:25 TURNOVER by CLAREY,RYAN
STEAL by BEST,TJ 05:25
05:25 FOUL by HALL, TARREN
GOOD FT by BEST, TJ(fastbreak) 05:25 58-53 V5
05:25 SUB OUT by SOULE,CHARLIE
05:25 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
GOOD FT by BEST,TJ(fastbreak) 05:25 59-53 V6
FOUL by BEST,TJ 05:15
05:15 59-54 V5 GOOD FT by CLAREY,RYAN
05:15 MISS FT by CLAREY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,BRAD -
04:58 FOUL by MAUPIN,KALE
GOOD FT by LAKETA,PRESTON 04:58 60-54 V6
MISS FT by LAKETA,PRESTON 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PENNY,NICK
04:32 60-57 V3 GOOD 3PTR by PENNY,NICK
-- ASSIST by CLAREY,RYAN

04:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KEDROWSKI,JORDON 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
04:09 FOUL by MAUPIN,KALE
GOOD FT by LAKETA,PRESTON 04:09 61-57 V4
04:09 SUB OUT by MAUPIN,KALE
04:09 SUB IN by ANILUS,DAVID
GOOD FT by LAKETA,PRESTON 04:09 62-57 V5
03:53 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TARREN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
FOUL by PERRY,BRAD 03:45
03:45 62-58 V4 GOOD FT by HALL,TARREN



SUB OUT by PERRY,BRAD
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by BEST,TJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEST,TJ

GOOD 3PTR by LAKETA,PRESTON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by COOK,CRISHAWN

FOUL by BEST,TJ

TURNOVER by LAKETA,PRESTON

FOUL by COOK,CRISHAWN

MISS 3PTR by COOK,CRISHAWN

REBOUND OFF by BEST,TJ
MISS LAYUP by BEST,TJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEDROWSKI,JORDON
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SEAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAKETA,PRESTON

STEAL by COOK,CRISHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,CRISHAWN (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SEAN

SUB OUT by BEST,TJ
SUB IN by POLGLASE,JACOB

GOOD FT by KEDROWSKI,JORDON
SUB OUT by POLGLASE,JACOB
SUB OUT by LAKETA,PRESTON
SUB IN by BEST,TJ

SUB IN by PERRY,BRAD

GOOD FT by KEDROWSKI,JORDON

BLOCK by KEDROWSKI,JORDON
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,BRAD
SUB OUT by BEST,TJ

SUB OUT by PERRY,BRAD

SUB IN by POLGLASE,JACOB
SUB IN by LAKETA,PRESTON

GOOD FT by COOK,CRISHAWN
SUB OUT by POLGLASE,JACOB
SUB OUT by LAKETA,PRESTON
SUB IN by BEST,TJ

SUB IN by PERRY,BRAD

GOOD FT by COOK,CRISHAWN
FOUL by JOHNSON,SEAN

03:45
03:45
03:45
03:20

03:03

02:55
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:38
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:34
02:34
02:01
02:01
02:01
01:38

01:33

01:10

00:51
00:40
00:40

00:37
00:28
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:19
00:19
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:11
00:10

62-59 V3
65-59 V6
65-60 V5
65-61 V4
65-62 V3
65-63 V2
67-63 V4
69-63 V6
70-63 V7
71-63 V8
72-63 V9
73-63 V10
73-64 V9

GOOD FT by HALL,TARREN

REBOUND DEF by HALL,TARREN
MISS 3PTR by ANILUS,DAVID

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANILUS,DAVID
SUB IN by MAUPIN,KALE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
REBOUND OFF by MAUPIN,KALE

GOOD FT by MAUPIN,KALE
GOOD FT by MAUPIN,KALE

STEAL by PENNY,NICK

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BLAKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BLAKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CLAREY,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BLAKE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BLAKE
SUB IN by SOULE,CHARLIE

FOUL by PENNY,NICK

MISS 3PTR by HALL,TARREN

FOUL by PENNY,NICK

GOOD FT by PENNY,NICK



SUB OUT by BEST,TJ

SUB OUT by PERRY,BRAD
SUB IN by POLGLASE,JACOB
SUB IN by LAKETA,PRESTON

00:10 73-65
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10

00:08

00:04

00:02

VvV 8

GOOD FT by PENNY,NICK

MISS FT by PENNY,NICK
REBOUND OFF by PENNY,NICK
MISS JUMPER by PENNY,NICK
REBOUND OFF by CLAREY,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by CLAREY,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by HALL,TARREN
MISS JUMPER by HALL,TARREN
REBOUND OFF by SOULE,CHARLIE



